
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1112
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE TO RURAL SCHEMES
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has allocated funds for rural development schemes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise/ Scheme-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The fund allocated by the World Bank for rural development schemes being implemented by this Ministry are as per enclosed Annexure.
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